TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION
MEETING
September 1, 2010

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY S
STATE OF ALABAMA S

This being the date and hour to which the Tuscaloosa County
Commission adjourned, the County Commission met pursuant to such
adjournment with Probate Judge W. Hardy McCollum presiding as

Chairman. The following members were present:

Gary Youngblood
Don Wallace
Bobby Miller
Reginald Murray

Commissioner Don Wallace moved, seconded by Commissioner
Bobby Miller, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize
payment to Burk-Kleinpeter for engineering services on the

following projects:

Lye Branch Bridge Replacement Project $12,000.00
0ld Jasper Road Bridge Replacement Project $9,651.53

Exhibit 9-1, Page
Commissioner Gary Youngblood moved, seconded by Commissioner

Bobby Miller, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize

payment to CFM Group for floodplain mapping services in the amount

of $26,351.33.

Exhibit 9-2, Page




Page 2

Commissioner Don Wallace moved, seconded by Commissioner
Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to award
the bid on the Northside Sidewalk Project to low bidder Hall
Taylor Construction in the amount of $282,272.00.

Exhibit 9-3, Page

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
Gary Youngblood, the County Commission voted unanimously to
authorize the following state appropriations from the office of

Gerald Allen:

Brookwood Little League $4,000.00

Coaling Little League $4,000.00

Cottondale Little League $4,000.00

Duncanville Little League $4,000.00

Vance Little League $4,000.00

Taylorville Little League $4,000.00

Englewood Little League $4,000.00

Brookwood Volunteer Fire Department $4,000.00
Coaling Volunteer Fire Department $4,000.00
Duncanville Volunteer Fire Department $4,000.00
Englewood-Hulls Volunteer Fire Department $4,000.00
Lakeview Fire District $4,000.00

Vance Volunteer Fire Department $4,000.00
Eagles' Wings $4,000.00

Hagler Volunteer Fire Department $4,000.00

Exhibit 9-4, Page

Commissioner Bobby Miller’s motion to authorize funding for
two relocation projects of Englewood-Hulls Water System, Inc.,
replacement of a water line in Marion Oaks Subdivision in the
amount of $43,500.00 and replacement of a water line on Kings Loop
Road in the amount of $8,900.00, was seconded by Commissioner
Reginald Murray. Commissioner Gary Youngblood’s motion to amend
to fund only the project on Kings Loop Road was not accepted by
Commissioner Bobby Miller. Commissioner Bobby Miller’s original
motion to fund both projects was approved unanimously on a three-
to-one vote, with Commissioner Gary Youngblood casting the NAY

vote.

Exhibit 9-5, Page




Page 3

Commissioner Don Wallace presented a petition for road

closing to thru traffic on a portion of Bart Brown Road.

Exhibit 9-6, Page

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner
Bobby Miller, the County Commission voted unanimously to set up a
committee to develop a policy to move forward with the Self-
Governance Litter Ordinance by the second County Commission
Meeting in October 2010. The committee will consist of two County
Commissioners, County Administrator Melvin Vines, County Attorney

Robert Spence, and Solid Waste Director Jim Patrie.

Commissioner Reginald Murray moved, seconded by Commissioner
Bobby Miller, the County Commission voted unanimously to authorize
the replacement of the one-lane wooden bridge on Hemphill Road and
for County Attorney Robert Spence to acquire right-of-way to

proceed with condemnation if necessary.

Exhibit 9-7, Page

Commissioner Bobby Miller moved, seconded by Commissioner
Reginald Murray, the County Commission voted unanimously to award
the single-source bid for construction of curb, gutter, and inlets
on Patriot Parkway to Shirley Concrete Company in the amount of

$51,692.00. The bid was opened August 25, 2010.

Exhibit 9-8, Page

Commissioner Reginald Murray’s motion to allow the Tuscaloosa
County and City School Systems to use a portion of the 1% temporary
sales tax for the purchase of textbooks and school lockers was
seconded by Commissioner Bobby Miller. Following discussion,
Commissioner Reginald Murray withdrew his motion in order to allow
the County and City School Systems to make their reguest to the

County Commission.




County Commission, the meeting adjourned to Wednesday, September 15

2010.

Page 4

There being no further business to come before the Tuscaloosa

4

W,/ Hardy Mﬁiiilum
Judge of Pruvbate and Chairman
Tuscaloosa County Commission

Don Wallace
Commissioner - District I

Gary Youngbébod(\> O

Commissioner - District II

%ﬁe«&a/ﬁ/,\%

Bobby Milled ~ "0/
Commissioner - District III

N N —

Reginald ’Murray
Commissioner - District IV




A9

BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS PRESIDENT
WM. R. “BIFF” BURK, IH, PE GEORGE C. KLEINPETER, JR., PE
600 LURLEEN WALLACE BOULEVARD, SUITE 180
ASSOCIATES TUSCALOOSA, AL 35401 REGIONAL VICE PRESIDENT- AL
DAVID S. HARGROVE, PE TELEPHONE (205) 759-3221 FAX (205) 759-9166 0. JEFFREY WOOD, PE
CRAIG P. WILLIAMS, PE WWW.BKIUSA.COM
’ VICE PRESIDENT
BRUCE L. HIGGINBOTHAM, PE
WILLIAM R. BURK, JR., 1912-1986 OVER 100 YEARS OF SERVICE
June 30, 2010
Bobby Hagler
Tuscaloosa County Engineer
2810 35th Street
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

RE: Lye Branch Bridge Replacement
invoice #1
BKI Job No. Tu.10.007

For professional services rendered on the referenced project through the month of june 2010.

PAYMENT REQUEST NO. 1

TOTAL % AMOUNT CURRENT
AMOUNT COMPLETE COMPLETE AMOUNT DUE

DESIGN SERVICES $46,500.00 9% $ 4,000.00 $ 4,000.00
SURVEY SERVICES $8,500.00 94% $ 8,000.00 S 8,000.00
GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES $ 22,300.00 0% S - S -
$77,300.00 $ 12,000.00 $12,000.00
PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: S -

AMOUNT DUE: $ 12,000.00

BKI INVOICE: 48211
JC

NEW ORLEANS * BATON ROUGE * SHREVEPORT °* TUSCALOOSA




BURK-KLEINPETER, INC.

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENTISTS PRE(SIDENT

WM. R. “BIFF” BURK, Iii, PE GEORGE C. KLEINPETER, JR., PE

600 LURLEEN WALLACE BOULEVARD, SUITE 180

ASSOCIATES TUSCALOOSA, AL 35401 REGIONAL. VICE PRESIDENT- AL

DAVID S. HARGROVE, PE TELEPHONE (205) 759-3221 FAX (205) 759-9166 O. JEFFREY WOOD, PE

CRAIG P, WILLIAMS, PE WWW.BKIUSA.COM

' VICE PRESIDENT
BRUCE L.. HIGGINBOTHAM, PE
WILLIAM R. BURK, JR., 1912-19886 OVER 100 YEARS OF SERVICE
July 31, 2010

Bobby Hagiler

Tuscaloosa County Engineer
2810 35th Street
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

RE: Old Jasper Road Bridge
Invoice #13
BKI Job No. 3338

For professional services rendered on the referenced project through the month of July 2010.

PAYMENT REQUEST NO. 13
TOTAL % AMOUNT CURRENT
AMOUNT COMPLETE COMPLETE AMOUNT DUE
DESIGN SERVICES $46,200.00 95% S 44,07000 S 1,000.00
SURVEY SERVICES $7,700.00 100% S 7,70000 $ -
GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES $ 20,750.00 52% $ 10,851.53 $ 8,651.53
$ 62,621.53 § 9,651.53

PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: S (52,970.00)
AMOUNTDUE: S 9,651.53

BKI INVOICE: 48347
Ic .

[ AL RS
+ )f‘ﬂ
00,
4 - g
/. s
° .

< BIRMINGHAM ¢ MOBILE * HOUSTON * PASCAGOULA * GULFPORT

NEW ORLEANS * BATON ROUGE * SHREVEPORT * TUSCALOOSA




CFM Group LLC Invoice
2135 University Bivd Invoice Date: Invoice #:
Suite A 8/3/2010
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 3704
Bill To: Project Name:
Tuscaloosa County Engineer's Office FEMA Study of Davis Creek
ATTN: Mr. Tom Fancher Tuscaloosa County, Alabama
2810 35th Street
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401
P.O. Number: Due Date: Rep Account # Job No:
8/3/2010 RAD 2008157 Flood Ma...
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
FEMA Study of Davis Creek, Tuscaloosa County, Alabama
Task 2: Simple Hydrologic Analysis of 5.67 square miles
Simple Hydrologic Analysis = $1,134.57 )
Simple Hydrologic Analysis performed @ 100% complete to date, July 30, 2010 1,134.57 1,134.57
Task 3: Field Surveying of 2.57 miles including Temporary Control (3), 2 AoS
Cross-Sections, 1 Bridge, 1 Culvert _
Field Surveying = $10,023.73 /0,6/6.6°8 10,0068
Field Surveying performed @ 100% complete to date, July 30, 2010 10,023-734 1002373~
Task 8: Hydraulic Analysis of 2.57 miles | P ApS
Hydraulic Analysis = $10,133.03 /0,129°80  /€,115]80
Hydraulic Analysis performed @ 100% complete to date, July 30, 2010 46:133-93 +6:433-63
Task 10: Presentation
Presentation = $1,560.00 per stream P
Presentation @ 100% complete to date, July 30, 2010 1,560.00 1,560.00 *
Task 11: FEMA Submission
FEMA Submission = $3,500.00 per stream >
FEMA Submission @ 100% complete to date, July 30, 2010 3,500.00 3,500.00 “]
Please include the job number and invoice number Total $26.351 33
with payment. If you have questions, please call ota o
Patty or Amy at (205) 752-4037. Thanks.
Payments/Credits $0.00
y ADOS
=y
724,334 o5~
Balance Due $26:3513%




Project Number: STPTE-TE0S (932)
RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Tuscaloosa County Commission has been approved for a grant in the amount of
$ 276,285.00 for a Transportation Enhancement Project, as administered by the State of Alabama Department of
Transportation, for the Northside School Sidewalks Project; and

WHEREAS, constructions bids were received and publicly opened by the County on August 25, 2010;
and

WHEREAS, the bids have been tabulated and reviewed by the Project Engineer and the
recommendation of award has been received;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tuscaloosa County Commission, contingent upon
receipt of written concurrence with the award of the contract for construction from the State of Alabama
Department of Transportation, hereby awards the contract for the construction of said project to Hall-Taylor
Construction Company, Inc., 5126 McFarland Boulevard East, Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35405 in the amount of
$ 282,272.00.

BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED that, upon receipt of the aforementioned concurrence, W. Hardy
McCollum, Commission Chairman, is hereby authorized to execute any and all documents which are required
for the project to proceed in a timely manner.

Appybved and adopted this the 1¥ day of September, 2010.

SEAL

W.
Tuscaloosa Coutity Commission

Attest:
Melvin L. Vines, County Administrator
Tuscaloosa County Commission




W. Harpy McCotrum MEMBERS
CHAIRMAN Don WaLLACE
GARY YOUNGBLOOD
MEeLvIN L. VINES Bosey MrLLer
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR RecmALD Mugray

WiLLiamM M. Lams

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER CouNnTtYy COMMISSION

TuscaLo0sa COUNTY ALABAMA
P.O. Box 20113 ® 714 GREENSBORO AVENUE
TuscaLOOSA, ALaBAMA 35402-0113

205-349-3870
September 2, 2010

Mrs. L. Dee Rowe, Fifth Division Engineer

State of Alabama Department of Transportation

2715 East Skyland Boulevard

Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35407

Attention: Mr. Robert P. Hoggle, Special Projects Manager

Re: Request for Concurrence with Award of Construction Contract, Northside
School Sidewalk Project, Project No. STPTE-TE0S (932)

Dear Mrs. Rowe:

Regarding the referenced project, please be advised that upon the receipt and opening of
bids, review, tabulation and recommendation for award from Sentell Engineering, Inc.,
Project Engineer, the award of the construction contract, pending the receipt of written
concurrence with the award from the State of Alabama Department of Transportation, has
been approved on this date by the Tuscaloosa County Commission to Hall-Taylor
Construction Company, Inc., 5126 McFarland Boulevard East, Tuscaloosa Alabama
35405 in the amount of $ 282,272.00.

I am hereby requesting concurrence from the State of Alabama Department of
Transportation in order that the construction contract may be prepared for execution so
that the subject project may proceed. A copy of the bid tabulation as submitted by Sentell
Engineering, Inc. and a copy of the county resolution are included for your review,
dissemination and records.

Your assistance with this matter will be greatly appreciated. Please do not hesitate to
contact me if you have any questions or need additional infq i




e e e

TUSCALOQOSA COUNTY COMMISSION
PROJECT NO. STPTE-TE08(932) mmom—<mo
NORTHSIDE SCHOOLS
SIDEWALK AND LIGHTING PROJECT ALONG US HWY 43 AND CR 28
August 25, 2010 AUG 3072010
1, John Stavens, a Regk d Pro! t Engl of the firm
Sentell Engineering, Inc., hareby certify that the below tabulation mgzoqcmw+wﬂ..vmm. JR.
of bids received by Santell Engineeri| % S DIR
Sidewalk Project.
2 Hall-Taylor Const. Inc. Civitworx Const. LLC Northwest Bidg. Supply Powe Gen. Contracting LLC Cornerstone Civil Contr. LLC Southern Civil no_._».a. Inc. m»ONZ,WMMN
A \\\\ 5126 McFarland Bivd. 10118 Chandlers Crossing P.O. Box 1970 215 County Road 485 2311 Joe Maitisham Pkwy. 6541 Hwy 69S Suite C . _u,_O. oM:. 03
i z 82 z Tuscaloosa, Al. 35405 Tuscaloosa, Al. 35405 Hamilton, AL, 35570 Hancevifle, Al. 35077 Tuscaloosa, Al. 35401 Tuscaloosa, AL. 35405 uscaloosa, AL.
= 127 L x= - A
Ajab: AReg. No. 12782 | No. . : =
UNBNO. [ITEM NGz .o.nm»%mzu SHONAL = QUANTITY & UNIT UNITPRICE| AMOUNTBID |UNITPRICE| AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE| AMOUNTBID | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID UNITPRICE] AMOUNT BID | UNIT PRICE Eo.ﬁw w%v = c“”_m mﬂnomﬁu ‘_s_.u.._”._.UN w%u N
1 200A00 . N ﬁamum_.mzo: 1 LS| $55,000.00 $55,000.00] $34,983.75 $34,983.75) 320,000.00] $20,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $43,000.00 $43,000.00{ $40,750.00] ,750. 3 . .00Q.
; ) 1 5280 09
2 214A000] /m Excavation 16 cyY $1.00 $16.00 $20.00 $320.00 $12.00 $192.00 $10.00 $160.00 $16.00 $256.00 $9.00 $144.00; $17 50|
> 54,30 $760 201
3 2148001 <$N Jw?@w.%xa__ Commercrai 14 CY. $36.00 3504 00 $40.00 $560.00| $28.00 $392.00 $30.00 $420.00 $34.00 $476.00 $35.00 $490.00 3
LTI 40,20 $14,673.00)
4 301A012: Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type 8, 365 SY $8.00 $2,920.00] $7.55] $2,755.75 $14.00 $5,110.00| $12.00; $4,380.00 $4.50] $1,642.50 $15.50| $5,657.5Q $40
Plant Mixed 6" Compacted Thickness
5.00 $210.00
5 405A000 Tack Coat] 42 Gailon| $4.00 $168.00 $5.00] $210.00 $5.00| $210.00] $10.00 $420.00] $4.25] $178.50 $4.50 $189.00] p3
$149.60 $27,526.40
8 424A344 Superpave 8Bituminous Concrete Wearnng 184 Tonl $120.00| $22,080.00 $120.00 $22,080.00 $170.00 $31,280.00 $115.00 $21,160.00| $130.00] $23.920.00 $130.00 $23.920.00 S
Surface Layer, Patching 3/4" Max. Aggregate;
$39.401 $1,830.60
7 4308003 Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #57)! 49 Ton| $22.00 $1,078.00 $25.00 $1,225.00] $28.00 $1,372.00 $25.00 $1,225.00] $19.00] $931.00 $26.75] $1,310.75
00 $1,064.00(
8 5354078 15" Side Drain Pipe {Class 3 R.C.) 18 LF 328.00 $532.00 $45.00] $855.00 $26.00 $494.00 $24.00 $456.00 $35.001 $665 00 $53.00f $1,007.00 $56
0.00 $1,840.00
9 535A080 18" Side Drain Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) 23] LF $30.00 $690.00) $50.00 $1,150.00| $30.00] $650.00 $28.00| $644.00 $35.00) $805.00 $57.00| $1.311.00 58|
4,500.00
10 600A000 Mobilization, 1 LS| $250000 $2,500.00]  $6,600.00 $6.600.00]  $7,000.00) £7.000.00] $4.000.00 £4,00000]  $5,000.00] $5,000.00] $29,500.00 $29,500.00] $14.500.00) $14,500.01
$32.70 $62,718.60
" 618A000 Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick] 1918 sy $30.00 $57,540.00] $27.50 $52,745.00 $38.00 $72,884 00 $25.00 $55,622.00 $30.00] $57.540.00 $32.00| $61,376.00 2
$2,880.01
12 61BAHAR Handicap Ramps SY $450.00) $5.400.00[ 31,600 00 $18,200.00 $150.00] $1.800.00 $200.00 $2,400.00]  $1,150.00 $13,800.00 5110.00 $1,320.00 $240.00 q
X 900.00 $800.00
13 619A100f 15" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment. Class 1 1 Eachi $588.00 $588 .00 $800.00 $800.00 $600.00 $600.00 $400.00 $400.00 $750.00 $750.00]  $1.500.00 $1.500.00 $
: 950.00 $1,900.00
14 619A101| 18" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 2 Eachy $634.00| $1,268.00 $850.00 $1,700.00| $700.00 $1,400.00] $400.00 $800.00 $800.00 $1.600.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00 §
410.00 $4,820.00
15 621A011 Junction Boxes, Type 1 or 1P 2 Each|  $1,200.00 $2,400.00f . $1,425.00] $2,850.00[  $2.200.00 $4.400.00{ . $1,500.00 $3,000.00]  $2.200.00 $4.400.00(  $4,000.00 $8,00000] 52,
1,060.00 $1.060.00
16 652A100 Seeding (inciudes agncultural imestone & 1 Acre; $750.00| $750.00] $1.000.00 $1.000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00| $750.00! $750.00 $300.00 $300.00] $
commercial fertilizer),
5.00 $1.,480.00(
17 654A001 Solid Sodding (Bermuda) 296 SY. $4.00 $1,184.00 $5.00] $1,480.00] 35.00 $1.480.00 $4.00 $1,184.00| $3.50] $1,036.00 $5.50 $1,628.001 3
$525.00
18 656A010 Muiching 1 Acrg $750.00) $756.00 $500.00, $500.00] $500.00)| $900.06]  $1.000.00, $1.000.00 $750.00] $750.00 $400.00] $400.00 $625.00)
A 11.55| $1,155.00
19 660C057| Shrubs, Hemerocalfis 'Yellow {Yellow Dayiily) 100 Each; $6.00 $600.00 $11.004 $1,100.00 $13.00 $1,300.00 $15.00 $1,500.00 $22.00i $2,200.00 $6.60f $660.00l $
(1 gal)
429.00} $23.401 $608.40
20 660C062 3hrubs, Juniperus Sargentii (Green Sargent| 28| Each $15.00] $390.00 $22.00| $572.00 $27.00 $702.00 $30.00 $780.00 $33.00 $858.00 $16.50 $429
e bl $7.80 $3,900.00
21 660C070] Shrubs, Liriope Muscari (Hybrid Green| 500 Each| $4.50] $2,250.00 $6.05 $3,025.00] $8.00 $4,000.00 $15.00 $7.500.00] $11.00 $5,500.00 $5.00] $2,500.00 .
bbbl 75.00 $975.00
22 660D196] Trees, Lagerstroemia Indica X Faurei 'Tonto' 13 Eachi $150.00 $1,950.00 $138.50 $1,800.50 $280.00 $3,640.00 $75.00 $975.00] $110.00 $1,430.00 $165.00 $2,145.00] $75.
(Tonta Crape Myrtie) (Red) $2,805.00(
23 6600000 Prant Mulch (Red Hardwood) B CY. $50.00 $2,500.00 $44.00 $2,200.00 $73.00) $3,650.00 $110.00] $5.500.00 $55.00| $2.750.00 $70.00 $3.500.00 $56.10] ;
. $3.75 $1.125.00
24 860W000) Weed Block Fabric| 300 SY. $1.504 $450.00 $3.35 $1,005.00] $5.00 $1.500.00 $5.00 $1.500.00} $0.22, $66.00| $1.85 $555.00;
.15] $12,450.00
25 665J002 Siit Fence 3000 CF. $2.00] $6,000.00 $2.85 $8,550.00 $3.00 $9.000.00 $2.00) $6,000.00 $2.75] $8,250.00 $2.60 $7.800.00 54
A $1.70 $5,100.00
26 6650001 Silt Fence Removal 3000 LF $1.00 $3.000.00 $0.50 $1,500.00] $0.50 31,500.00 $0.50] $1,500.00 $0.65] $1,950.00 $0.75 $2,250.00
A $11.60 $24,128.00
27 703A004 Traffic Controt Markings, Class 2T, Type A 2080, SF $3.95 $8,216.00 $4.40 $9,152.00f $5.00 $10,400.00 $5.50 $11,440.00 $4.40] $9,152.00 $4.50 $9,360.00
. $187.00 $187.00
28 711A000 Roadway Sign Relocation)| 1 Ls $1,500.00| $1,500.00 $250.00 $250.00 $500.00 $500.00 $200.00 $200.00| $275.00 $275.00 $500.00] $500.00 |
R 8.73| $3.858.66
28 7408000 Construction Signs| 442 S.F. $8.00 $3,536.00 $8.00 $3,536.00 $9.00 $3,978.00 $6.00 $2,652.00 $8.50! $3,757.00 $9.00 $3,978.00 3 ]
$60.00 $3,000.00
30 7400000 Channelizing Orums (with reflector tape)| 50 Each| $40.00] $2,000.00] $46.50] $2,325.00 $60.00| $3.000.00 $10.00 $500.00 $55.00 $2,750.00 $65.00 $3,250.00
750.00 $10.00| $500.00
31 740E000| Cones (36 inches high) (with reflector tape) 50 Each $13.00] $650.00 $20.80] $1,040.00| $25.00] $1.250.00| $5.00 $250.00 $16.50 $825.00 $15.00 $
10.00 $500.00
32 740M001 Ballast for Cone] 50 Each $9.00] $450.00 $10.50] $525.00 $10.00 $500.00 $5.00 $250.00] $11.00 $550.00] $10.00) $500.00 $
139.00 $91,031.00
33 750BAAA, Decorative Luminaire Assembly, Singie| 29 Each $2,620.00 $75,980.00 $2,725.00 $79,025.00] $2.644.00 376,676.00 $4,700.00 $136.300.00| $3,000.00 $87,000.00] $3,000.001 $87,000.00] $3,
2.017.00
34 750G000)| Service for Pole] 1 Each|  $2,270.00) $2,270.00]  $2.500.00 $2,500.00]  $1,700.00 $1.70000(  $4,000.00 $4,000.00{  $2.100.00 $2.100.00f  $1.37500 $1,375.00] $2.017.00 3
$182.63 $5296.27
35 752F000 Electrical Junction Boxes installed 29 Each, $114.00 $3,306.00] $120.00] $3,480.00f $154.00 $4,466.00] $220.00 $6,380.00 $175.00 $5,075.00 $110.00 $3,190.00}
$9.10 $14,560.00
36 TS6AAAA 2" Efectnical Condutt, 3 Lines, Type 5 1600 LF 57 a1 $11,856.00 $7.75 $12,400.00 $7.60 $12.160.00 $5.50) 38.800.00 $850 $13,600.00 $9.75 $15,600.00|
Installation £<ug.gu
TOTAL BID AMOUNT, BASE BID $282,272.00 $286,000.00 $291,126.00 $303,298.00 $305,588.00 $327,345.25 $




STATE OF ALARAMA AGREEMENT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosy County Commission (“the Commission”) and the Brookwood
Little League hereafter referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution,

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefil of the citizens
thereof, and

Whereas, the Recipicnt is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Conumission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County,

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the scrvices provided under this agreement.

3. That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4,000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4. That the compensation provided in Item 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
to the Commission.

5. That cither party on giving thirty (30) days’ wrillen notice to the other party can terminate this agreement,

6. “Chat this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must
be in writing.

Agreed to and cxccuted this Ié __dayof 5 LN , 2010.

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISS BROOKWOOD LITTLE LEAGUE

Its: | Its: KQ/

bd  WdB@:27 @t@e 91 ‘ung TarESLSBZ: "ON XYd [BRUSY juawdInbly H5y: WOy




STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMENT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreemenl by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission (“the Commission”) and the Coaling Little
League hercafler referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution. :

Whereas, thc Commission has (he responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof; and

Whereas, (he Recipient is organized to providc and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfure of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

3. That in consideration of such services the Commission shal pay the Recipient the sum of $4,000.00 upon
[ull execution of this agrecment. '

4. "That the compensation provided in ltem 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
to the Commission,

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice {0 the other party can terminate this agrecment.

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must
be in writing.

Agreed to and executed this | b dayof june« , 2010,

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSI ‘COALING LITTLE LEAGUE

By: Mw\r\ Mvww/
its: | Its: ‘(Wj/

£d WdB@:ZT @18C 9T "unr Trareslsupec: ON Xud [BIUay juawdinby DSy: LOHH




Jun 10 10 09:02a S&D Coffee 205-758-6975

STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMENT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission (“the Commission”) and the Cottondale Little
League hereafier referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution.

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof; and

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

3 That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4,000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4. That the compensation provided in ltem 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other party can terminate this agreement.

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must
be in writing.

Agreed to and executed this f A day of juw , 2010.

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISS]OT COTTONDALE LITTLE LEAGUE

By:%//ﬁ M Tarileed”

Its:




FROM : RUSSELLRLYNDA MITCHELL FAX NOD. : Jun. 89 2018 83:27PM Pl

STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMENT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa Zounily Commissior {*‘the Commission”) and the Duncanville
Little League hereafter referred to as “the Recipsent,” becomes effuct.ve upon full execution.

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for sdministering tt ¢ County for the benefit of the citizens
thercof; and

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide :ind i+ desirous of tir widing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants :ontained her:i, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to th: citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report or: he Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

3. That in consideration of such services the Carmmission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4,000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

P Mt

to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) deys’ written notice (¢ the other party can terminate this agreement.

6. That this contract shal] constitute the emire agreement of th:¢ parties, and any amendments to its teyms must

Agreed to and exccuted this 3} E ) dayof Nﬁ:-\t\" . 2210.

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY.@OMMISSION DUNCANVILLE LITTLE LEAGUE




STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMEN'T

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreement by and betwoen the Tuscaloosa County Commigsion (“the Commiission”) and the Vance Little
Leaguc hereafier referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution.

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof; and

- Whereas, the Recipicnt is orgunized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial {o the general
welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree us follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services {o the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission & report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

3. That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4,000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4. Thal the compensation provided in Item 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
1o the Commission.

5. Thal either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice to (he other party can tenmninate this agreement.

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments (o its terms nust
bc in writing.

Agreed to and executed this ___[ b dayof  Tuve ,2010.

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION VANCE LITTLE LEAGUE

By: ‘éfv;\ /M__
Its: | Tts: "{Vl)/

Cd Wdae:2T @atge 91 cung Paresisyc: "ON Xdd [BIUSy tuswdinby J5Y: WOu4




STATE OF ALABAMA : AGREEMENT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission (“the Commission”) and the Taylorville Little
League hereafter referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution.

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof; and

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants coritained herein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

3. That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4.000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4, That the compensation provided in Item 3 above totaling $4;000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other party can terminate this agreement.

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must

be in writing.
Agreed to and executed this day of , 2010.
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION TAYLORVILLE LITTLE LEAGUE o (378

43342 - HR

Its: Its:




STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMENT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission (“the Commission”) and the Englewood Little
League hereafier referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution.

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof; and  °

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of 4ll citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion-of'the services provided under this agreemerit.

3. That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4,*000 :00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4. That the compensation provided in Item 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreemernt
to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other party can terminate this agreement.

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must

be in writing.
Agreed to and executed this day of , 2010.
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION ENGLEWOOD LITTLE LEAGUE 21877

53335 -HA

Its: Its:




STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMENT
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission (“the Commission”) and the Brookwood
Volunteer Fire Department hereafter referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes eftective upon full execution.

Wheteas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof; and

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained hercein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agtee as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

3. That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4,000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4. That the compensation provided i Item 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thixty (30) days® written notice to the other party can terminate this agreement.

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must

be in writing,
Agreed to and cxccuted this | 2. day of (\(latx) , 2010.

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION BROOKWOOD VOLUNTEER FIRE
: DEPARTMENT

/'7 7
By: By: l/;}.é’;’i‘/ ﬁdﬂ«‘/”"(/

Its: Its:




STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMENT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission (“the Commission”) and the Coaling
Volunteer Fire Department hereafter referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution,

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof; and

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

3. That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4.000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4. That the compensation provided in Ttem 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other party can terminate this agreement.

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must

be in writing,
Agreed to and executed this __/ 4 _dayof May , 2010,
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION COALING VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT
By; : By:
Stan Odom
Its: . Chie :f’

£.e°d 8280LSEPEST (01 99£0. BSSA2 ONITHOD 40 NMOL:WONd bb:iST BT82-bT-AUW




09/24/2002 12:45 FAX 2057591998 DVMS MIDDLE SCHoOL @ 003/003

STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMENT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission (“the Commission”) and the Duncanville
Volunteer Fire Department hereafter referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution.

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof; and

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows: ‘

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

3. That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4.000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4. That the compensation provided in Item 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other party can terminate this agreement.

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must
be in writing.

Agreed to and excouted this __/  day of /77)¢"7 , 2010.

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION DUNCANVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE
DEPARTMENT




08/24/2002 12:45 FAX 2057591998 DVMS MIODLE SCHOOL @002/003

STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMENT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agteement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission (“the Commission™) and the Englewood-Hull
Volunteer Fire Department hereafter referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution.

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof, and

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County. ,

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipiént will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement,

3. That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4,000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4. That the compensation provided in Item 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other patty can terminate this agreement.

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must

be in writing.
Agreed to and executed this | 3 dayof 4774 ‘7 , 2010.

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION ENGLEWOOD-HULL YOLUNTEER FIRE
: DEPARTMENT

By: By:w
Its: Its: C Z‘A%




85/19/2018 18:29 20854776311 LAKEVIEW FIRE DEPT PAGE 81

STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMENT
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

Tl}iS agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission (“the Commission”) and Lake View Fire
District hereafter referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution.

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof; and

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County. '

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

3. That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4,000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4. That the compensation provided in Item 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other party can teminate this agreement,

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must
be in writing.

Agreed to and executed this [ Tu’ day of / Y\QLG/ . 2010.

COMMISSION LAKE VIEW FIRE DISTRICT

TUSCALOOSA COUNP

i

\ 4 ”W




STATE OF ALABAMA
TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

isgion (“the Commission™) and the Vance Volunteer

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Co
mes effective upon full execution.

Fire Department hereafier referred to as “the Recipient,” beo

* Whereas, thé Commission has the responsibility for adminisfring the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof; and '

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirog of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and ¢covenants containg

herein, the Conimission .ind the Recipient mutually
agree as follows: .

1. That the Recipient will piovidq services 1o the citizerf of Tuscaloosa County.

rt on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
bnt, .

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a reg
conclusion of the services provided under this agreen

3. That in consideration of such services the Commissia

shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4,000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement. ' )

4. That the compensation provided in Item 3 above totalhg $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agrecmeht

to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written nfice to the other party can terminate this agrecmunt

6. ’I‘hat this contract shall constitute the eatire agreemenfof the parties, and any amendmerits to its terms must
be in writing. . :

Agreed to and executed this_q, 7 »day of M

2010.

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION ANCE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

CA%g

7-d 0961-955-502 edag @aut14 J4aajuniop aosuep HdET:S 0102 91 unr




MAY/10/2010/MON 11:09 AM P. 002

STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMENT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission (“the Commission”) and Eagles’ Wings
hereafter referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution.

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof; and

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

3. That in consideration of such services the Comfnission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4,000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4. That the compensation provided in Item 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other party can terminate this agreement.

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must
be in writing.

Agreed to and executed this dayof MANY , 2010.

TUSCALOOSA COYNTY COMMISSION EAGLES’ WINGS

By

Its: Its: %5 \OeNT




STATE OF ALABAMA AGREEMENT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY

This agreement by and between the Tuscaloosa County Commission (“the Commission”) and the Hagler Volunteer
Fire Department hereafter referred to as “the Recipient,” becomes effective upon full execution.

Whereas, the Commission has the responsibility for administering the County for the benefit of the citizens
thereof;; and

Whereas, the Recipient is organized to provide and is desirous of providing services beneficial to the general
welfare of all citizens of the County.

In consideration of the compensation and covenants contained herein, the Commission and the Recipient mutually
agree as follows:

1. That the Recipient will provide services to the citizens of Tuscaloosa County.

2. That the Recipient will provide the Commission a report on the Recipient’s accomplishments at the
conclusion of the services provided under this agreement.

- 3. That in consideration of such services the Commission shall pay the Recipient the sum of $4,000.00 upon
full execution of this agreement.

4. That the compensation provided in Item 3 above totaling $4,000.00 shall be the total cost of this agreement
to the Commission.

5. That either party on giving thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other party can terminate this agreement.

6. That this contract shall constitute the entire agreement of the parties, and any amendments to its terms must
be in writing.

Agreed to and executed this / é day of A 7€ ,2010.

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY COMMISSION HAGLER VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT

%M o Lt bl

Its:




McGiffert
and Associates, LLC

—— Since —Since 1949 == o |

CIVIL ENGINEERS

ENGLEWOOD-HULLS WATER SYSTEM, INC.
2010 RELOCATION PROJECT

TUSCALOOSA COUNTY FUNDING REQUEST
August 25, 2010

Construction Cost

Marion Oaks Subdivision Relocation $

43,500
(replaces line currently under pavement that leaks periodically requiring asphalt to be removed
and replaced along Live Oaks Drive)
Kings Loop Road Relocation 8,900

(replaces line temporarily removed for the removal and replacement of bridge/culvert on
Kings Loop Road, 80’ culvert crossing with 200' PVC water main and connections)

Total Request for Funding $

52,400




WOODBANK

PARKWAY
MARION OAKS SUBDIVISION*
RELOCATIOR
LINE "1” - 3" \}6 :
MAXWELL LOOP O
ROAD -

Englewood—Hulls
- Water System Inc.
Office

g &
2> ~ &
)

1,000,000 GALLON

MCPHERSON _LANDING

@ ' C STORAGE TANK R
/ KNGS 100 O.F. ELEVATION 482(MLS) / /)i
KB Ty
C‘V {° g “-SOUTH ROSSER ROAD
\)P‘ / & j < 6" 4 —
;1’ Of 1}t =
ngl)gg%o OAD- A 100,000 GALLON
D N ELEVATED STORAGE TANK
" LINE "2" - 8" ® < 0.F. ELEVATION 587(MLS)
\7 , \2 /2" JONES CWIAN CREEK
ROAD
UPPER HULL 400,000 GALLON
PLANTATION ROAD g.OB. JOHNSTON ( STORAGE TANK
O.F. ELEVATION 482(MLS)
\
LOWER HULLS OLD GREENSBORO 200 GPM BOOSTER
ROAD ROAD PUMP STATION SERVING
THE 100,000 GALLON
™ MYERS ROAD ELEVATED TANK
P
o 2\
%EW N
5,
{74}
EEK, -~
SR -
YHITFIELD- TIDMORE AV - N
SWAMP LAGRONE ROAD P N\
/ —~ e
100 ¢PM BoosTER & %%
ST, N
0
- \4‘\"‘
= ?\/P
~
-
: ~
Z o FRIERSON ROAD
o (@ MINK SLIDE | e
& RO 27 SANDY FORK CIRCLE P
& ' RELOCATION e~
& AT LINE "3" - 8" e '™
= AL
3 7 CO\_O
& - _TUSCALOOSA COUNTY
HALE COUNTY

500,000 GALLON

STORAGE TANK
O.F. ELEVATION 580(lﬂSD

FORK CIRCLE

WHISPERING
PINE ROAD




PETITION FOR ROAD CLOSING TO THROUGH TRAFFIC

Purpose: To maintain as a County Road and or Public right of way to access to land and
homeowners.

Bart Brown Road off Hwy 43 approximately 1.4 miles blacktop that changes to gravel.
The road continues for approximately 1 mile of gravel running in to Northside Road. We
propose the road end at the transition of blacktop to gravel. With a ditch and barricade to
prevent unlawful access. With access from one end to be from Hwy 43, and the other
end form Northside Road. With the gravel end keeping the name Bart Brown Road and
the blacktop adopting the name Willie Long Road. In which is on the original Toe Poe
maps. We all are in agreement with this decision.

m%,// 7 /Mé%




June 2, 2010

Commissioner Reginald Murry
Tuscaloosa County Commiission
714 Greenshoro Avenue

Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

Robert F. (Bobby) Hemphill
15639 Hemphill Road
Fosters, AL 35463

RE: Bridge replacement on Hemphill Road.

Dear Commissioner Murry,

You and | have talked several times about the small one lane wooden bridge located on Hemphill Road
where Big Lake drains into Snag Lake. As you, your fellow Commissioners and Judge Hardy McCollum
know, | am one of the few remaining row crop farmers left in Tuscaloosa County. My grain bins,
farming operation and livelihood depend on getting my equipment and crops in and out of my property.

t must have a safe and dependable way for tractor trailers to get to my farm in order to market my crop
and stay in the farming business (five generations). | know my neighbors have been opposed to
replacing the bridge but their objections are in response to their needs and the small wooden bridge in
their minds is adequate for pickup trucks and 4-wheeler traffic. They only need access their property for
recreational use (hunting and fishing). | have also heard from others that why does’nt he hall his grain
and equipment out the other end of Hemphill Road through the late W.C. (Billy) Wiggins farm. Well as
you all know this road is private and access is unreliable.

I very much need to hear from you on this matter as soon as possible.

Sincerely, ,

g FRup W]

Robert F. Hemphiil







i s

BID

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY BID PRICE (PER UNIT)
Combination Curb and 5 o
623C-000 Gutter, Type C (24 inchy | LIN-FT. 3000 # [l.2=
Inlet, Type S3 with 00
621C-017 double wing EACH 2 $ 2 700
See Note !
Inlet, Type S4 with 00
621C-018 double wing EACH 2 3 2 ,"700 . —
See Note
Valley Gutter, 48 inch LIN. FT. 136 # q ,7 00

BY:Z/ZW//M %

FOR:Shir\ex{ Conc.pcete Co,

ADDRESS: PO Dpawer 310
Northport Rl 3547¢

TELEPHONE: _Q05- 750- 3575

DATE: 8- QY- /0

C.




